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Introduction:

This guide provides a comparative analysis of the fee structures associated with the United

States Citizenship and Immigration Services (USCIS) Form N-400, the Application for

Naturalization. The focus of this analysis is on the various fee options available to applicants,

including the standard fee, a reduced fee, and a full fee waiver. This report adapts the

requested framework to the subject matter, as initial research clarified that "I-942" refers to a

USCIS form for a reduced fee, not a chemical or therapeutic agent. The data and protocols

presented are based on USCIS regulations and fee schedules effective as of April 1, 2024.

Data Presentation: Comparison of N-400 Fee
Options
The following table summarizes the quantitative data for the different fee options available for

the Form N-400 application.

Validation & Comparative

Check Availability & Pricing

© 2025 BenchChem. All rights reserved. 1 / 6 Tech Support

https://www.benchchem.com/product/b15613394?utm_src=pdf-interest
https://www.benchchem.com/?utm_src=pdf-header-logo
https://www.benchchem.com/?utm_src=pdf-header-logo
https://www.benchchem.com/product/b15613394?utm_src=pdf-header-pricing
https://www.benchchem.com/contactus?utm_src=pdf-footer


Feature Standard Fee Reduced Fee Fee Waiver

Total Cost to Applicant
$710 (Online) / $760

(Paper)[1][2]
$380[1][2] $0[1]

Governing Form Form N-400
Form N-400 (Part 10)

[2][3]

Form I-912, Request

for Fee Waiver[4][5]

Primary Eligibility

All applicants not

qualifying for

reduction or waiver.

Household income

between 150% and

400% of the Federal

Poverty Guidelines

(FPG).[1][2]

Household income at

or below 150% of

FPG, receipt of a

means-tested benefit,

or financial hardship.

[4][5][6]

Filing Method Online or Paper[1][3] Paper only[1][3] Paper only[1][3]

Biometric Services

Fee

Included in the total

fee[2]

Included in the total

fee[2]
Waived

Experimental Protocols: Methodology for
Requesting a Reduced Fee
The following protocol outlines the procedural steps for an applicant to request a reduced filing

fee for the Form N-400.

Objective: To successfully file Form N-400 with a reduced fee by demonstrating eligible

household income.

Materials:

Completed paper version of Form N-400, Application for Naturalization.

Supporting documentation for all sources of household income (e.g., recent federal income

tax returns, pay stubs, W-2s).[7]

Payment of $380.

Procedure:
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Determine Eligibility: The applicant must first verify that their annual household income is

greater than 150% but not more than 400% of the Federal Poverty Guidelines for their

household size.[1][2] USCIS provides Form I-942P, Income Guidelines for Reduced Fees, for

this purpose.[8]

Obtain and Complete Form N-400: The applicant must use the paper version of Form N-400.

[3] Online filing is not permitted for those requesting a reduced fee.[1]

Complete Reduced Fee Request Section: On the paper Form N-400, the applicant must

select "Yes" in Part 10, Item Number 1, indicating they are applying for a reduced fee.[3] The

remainder of Part 10 must be completed with all required details about household income.

Compile Supporting Documentation: The applicant must gather evidence of their household

income. The primary evidence is the most recent federal income tax return.[7] If a tax return

is not available or does not reflect current income, other evidence such as recent pay stubs

or letters from employers can be submitted.[7]

Assemble and Submit the Application Package: The completed paper Form N-400, all

supporting income documentation, and the reduced fee payment of $380 must be mailed to

the correct USCIS lockbox facility as specified in the Form N-400 instructions.[9]

Await USCIS Decision: USCIS will review the application and the reduced fee request. If the

request is approved, they will process the N-400. If denied, USCIS will notify the applicant

and may provide instructions for resubmitting the application with the full fee.[10]

Mandatory Visualization
The diagrams below illustrate the logical workflows and relationships within the N-400 fee

application process.
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Applicant Prepares
N-400 Application

Assess Household Income
Against Federal Poverty Guidelines (FPG)

<= 150% FPG

Low Income

> 150% and <= 400% FPG

Moderate Income

> 400% FPG

Higher Income

File Paper N-400
+ Form I-912

(No Fee)

File Paper N-400
(Complete Part 10)

+ $380 Fee

File N-400 Online or Paper
+ Full Fee ($710/$760)

Click to download full resolution via product page

Caption: N-400 Fee Option Decision Workflow.

Applicant Actions

USCIS Processing

1. Complete Paper
Form N-400

2. Gather Income
Documentation

3. Mail N-400, Docs,
& Reduced Fee

4. Receive & Review
Fee Request

5. Decision on
Reduced Fee

6a. Request Approved
Process N-400

Eligible

6b. Request Denied
Issue Notice

Not Eligible

Click to download full resolution via product page

Caption: Reduced Fee Request Experimental Workflow.
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Need Custom Synthesis?

BenchChem offers custom synthesis for rare earth carbides and specific isotopiclabeling.

Email: info@benchchem.com or Request Quote Online.
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Disclaimer & Data Validity:

The information provided in this document is for Research Use Only (RUO) and is strictly not

intended for diagnostic or therapeutic procedures. While BenchChem strives to provide

accurate protocols, we make no warranties, express or implied, regarding the fitness of this

product for every specific experimental setup.

Technical Support:The protocols provided are for reference purposes. Unsure if this reagent

suits your experiment? [Contact our Ph.D. Support Team for a compatibility check]

Need Industrial/Bulk Grade? Request Custom Synthesis Quote
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BenchChem
Our mission is to be the trusted global source of

essential and advanced chemicals, empowering

scientists and researchers to drive progress in science

and industry.

Contact

Address: 3281 E Guasti Rd

Ontario, CA 91761, United States

Phone: (601) 213-4426

Email: info@benchchem.com
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